

SESSIONS CASE No. 56 /2021
CNR No. WBCS01-000995-2021
PRESENT: Smt. Sanghamitra Podder
Ld. ADJ, Fast Track 2nd Court, Calcutta

Order No. 15 dated 16.05. 2023 :-

Today is fixed for evidence.

All the three accused persons on CB are present with their Ld. Counsels by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P. is present by filling hazira.

Summons has been served upon the witness namely Lawrance D Cruze who is present before this Court today and examined in chief in part as PW-1.

Examination in chief of PW-1 is deferred on the prayer of the Ld. P.P.

Fix. **09.08.2023** for further examined in chief of PW-1.

Accused persons will remain on CB as before.

Dictated & corrected by me

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge
(WB-00855)
2nd Fast Track Court, Calcutta.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge
(WB-00855)
2nd Fast Track Court, Calcutta