

SESSIONS CASE No.56 of 2021
CNR No. WBCS01-0000995 OF 2022
PRESENT: Anindya Banerjee,
Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge, 2nd FTC Court, Calcutta.

Order No. 16 dated 09.08.2023

Today is fixed for further examination in chief of PW-1.

All the three accused persons on CB are present with their Ld. Counsels by filing hazira.
Ld. Senior P.P and Ld. Junior P.P appearing on behalf of the State are present by filing their respective haziras.

Witness namely Lawrance D Cruze is present before this Court and examined in chief in full and cross examined and discharged.

During examination of P.W-1, signature of the witness on the statement obtained by the I.O. is marked as **Exhibit-P1/PW-1**.

The Case is adjourned.

Fix 10.10.2023 for evidence of another witnesses.

Issue summons accordingly.

Accused persons will remain on C.B. as before with a direction to be present on the next date so fixed.

D&C by me,

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,
2nd FTC Court, Calcutta.
WB00855

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,
2nd FTC Court, Calcutta.
WB00855