

SESSIONS CASE No.56 of 2021
CNR No. WBCS01-000995 OF 2021
PRESENT: Smt.Shrutirupa Ghosh
Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge, 2nd FTC Court, Calcutta.

Order No.24 Dated.25.02.2025

Today is fixed for evidence.

Accused persons namely Md Sarekh and Md Shahbaz on CB are present with his Ld. Counsel by filing hazira.

Accused person namely Shahnawaz Sagar is absent by filing petition U/S317 of Cr..P.C.

Hazira is filed on behalf of State by Ld. PP.

No witness is turned up today.

At this sage Ld P.P. is fled a petition praying for adjournment on the ground stated there in.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Accordingly the case is adjourned today.

Fix **07.05.2025** for evidence.

All three accused will remain as before.

D&C by me,

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,
2nd FTC Court, Calcutta.
WB00821

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,
2nd FTC Court, Calcutta.
WB00821